KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

JANUARY 10, 2007

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: FRIENDS of Police Address: Po. Bex 1601
	City and Zip Code: TOPEKA KS 6660/-160/
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report
	Summary (covering the period from October 27, 2006 through December 31, 2006) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 8 5721. 8 6442. 8 681.40 8 5761.18
	I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 4.57 Signature of Treasurer GEC Form Rev, 2001

Topeka Friends of Police Annual Income and Expenses

Political Action Committe

Date	Check No.	Check Issued To	In Payment Of	Amt of Check Deposit Received From		Amt of Deposit	Balance		
			BEGINNING BALANCE FORW	ARD	ED BY PRE	VIOUS TREASURE TED RAKE		\$	6,486.28
07/25/06		Tom Peterson	County Comm. Campaign	\$	250.00			\$	6,236.28
07/26/06	152	Commerce Bank	Credit Card Payment	\$	55.00			\$	6,181.28
07/28/06				<u> </u>		PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50	\$	6,219.78
			Newspaper add for						
07/31/06	151	Capital Journal	Peterson	\$	1,175.80			\$	5,043.98
08/08/06	Auto	Deluxe Checks	New Checks	\$	52.40			\$	4,991.58
08/09/06						PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00	\$	5,102.58
08/09/06						PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00	\$	5,213.58
08/09/06						PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50	\$	5,252.08
08/16/06	154	POSTMASTER	PO BOX FEE	\$	40.00			\$	5,212.08
08/18/06						PAC Deposit SNSO	\$ 38.50	\$	5,250.58
08/24/06	1					PAC Deposit TPD	\$ 111.00	\$	5,361.58
09/12/06	155	Commerce Bank	Credit Card Payment	\$	100.00			\$	5,261.58
09/14/06						PAC Deposit	\$ 188.00	\$	5,449.58
10/05/06				1		PAC Deposit	\$149.50		\$5,599.08
10/19/06						PAC Deposit	\$ 38.50	\$	5,637.58
10/21/06	156	Commerce Bank	Annual Credit Card Fee	\$	30.00			\$	5,607.58
10/26/06						PAC Deposit	\$ 113.50	\$	5,721.08
11/03/06	157	Capital Journal	Petersen Ad	\$	581.40			\$	5,139.68
11/09/06				1		PAC Deposit	\$ 113.50	\$	5,253.18
11/09/06				1		PAC Deposit	\$ 38.50	\$	5,291.68
11/16/06				\top		PAC Deposit	\$ 152.00	\$	5,443.68
11/30/06		Nave Campaign	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00			\$	5,343.68
12/04/06				 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PAC Deposit	\$ 38.50	\$	5,382.18

Topeka Friends of Police Annual Income and Expenses

Political Action Committe

	12/11/06	PAC Deposit	\$ 38.50 \$ 5,420.68
1	12/15/06	PAC Deposit	\$ 113.50 \$ 5,534.18
4	12/29/06	PAC Deposit	\$ 227.00 \$ 5,761.18